

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24285/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2009 in WP No.  
23282/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

NALLAMOTHU RUTHRANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with  
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Ms.T.Anamika,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This petition is directed against order dated 26.08.2009  
passed by the Division Bench of the Andhra Pradesh High Court in  
Writ Petition No.23282 of 2008.

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that the special leave  
petition has become infructuous because during the pendency  
thereof, 'No Confidence Motion' was passed against her client.

In view of the statement of the learned counsel, the special  
leave petition is disposed of as infructuous.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master